PENTATHLON GB"

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

Year 5 Girls — Schools Biathlon Finals - Qualifiers

12 January 2026

Marilyn Megens
Charlotte Reynolds
Amber Salmon
Elena Fife Ludwell
Matilda Keating
Hester Williams
Alice Danaher
Cressida Morris
Marnie Ford
Ariana Davis
Sofia Howard
Ariana Hare
Martha Das
Maya Floyd
Edith Hodges
Rose Harris

Tallulah Northover-Dodd

Aveline Crump
Alice Harling
Lydia Skinner

Sophie Strachan
Cordelia Dampney
Grace Hollins
Verity Mackenzie
Anna Eke

Liliana Mistretta
Ottilie Brewer

Grace Simpson
Eleanor Price

Maddie Williams
Maya Lawrie
Ella Sullivan

Ophelia Timbrell-Whittle

Phoebe Sellens
Mia Raja
Zara Hodgkin
Alicia McKerracher

Stella Talbot-Ponsonby

Hayden Barber
Kemi Spottiswoode
Andie- ray Annis
Margaret Campbell
Fay Papuca
Chloe Playfer
Zoe Peschier
lona Ross McDonald
India Hughes
Matilda Medlock
Victoria De Beule
Amelie Todd
Saskia Ashmore
Annabelle Lee
Maya West
Adriana Arzumanyan
Elsie Dench

Cranleigh Prep School
Danes Hill School
Alleyn's
Leweston School
Boxgrove Primary School
JAGS
Alleyn's
Sherfield School
Christ Church CE Primary School
HROP
prenton prep school
Hanford School
Oswestry School
Alleyn's

St Piran's school , Berkshire
Ringshall Primary School
Unaffiliated
Tickton CE Primary School
Mylnhurst Preparatory School
Methlick Primary School
Castle Court Preparatory School
The Manor Prep School
Rayne North Primary School
St Davids College
Monkton Combe Pentathlon
Taunton School
Abbots Hill School
JAGS
Taunton School
St Piran's school , Berkshire
Paragon School
King Edward's Junior School
Walkington Primary School

Taunton School
Paragon School
Henry Cavendish Primary School
Millfield School (Prep and Snr)
Taunton School
Notre Dame School
Hazlegrove Preparatory School
Monkton Combe Pentathlon
Barnston primary school
St Hilarys School
Upton Junior School
St Hilarys School
Lathallan School
Alleyn's
St Piran's school , Berkshire
St Davids College
St Neot's Preparatory School
Abbots Hill School
St Davids College
The Hawthorns School

277
2360
2348
2285
2285
2279
2273
2273
2246
2222
2195
2186
2186
217

2159
2144
2144
2129
2123
2120
2108
2081
2078
2045
2009
1988
1985
1979
1973
1964
1964
1961

1961

1949
1928
1928
1916

1913

1910

1895
1877
1874
1868
1862
1862
1823
1817

1775

1772

1769
1766
1763
1754
1748
1742



PENTATHLON GB"

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

Aubery Bateman The Hawthorns School 1739
Eden Piper Taunton School 1736
Abi McEvoy Notre Dame School 1724

Lily Dudderidge St Piran's school , Berkshire 1724
Ava Boheim Danes Hill School 1709

Claire Hu JAGS 1709
Freya Fulton Danes Hill School 1706
Darcie Smith The Hawthorns School 1703
Emily Jepson Longton County Primary School 1700

Isabel Christopher HROP 1694
Kirsten Gordon JAGS 1676
Roshni Kaler Pilgrim St Piran's school , Berkshire 1664

Elizabeth Cochran Springmead School 1661

Eleanor Kay Prees Primary School 1658

Isla Burt St Davids College 1658
Stella du Plessis Strathallan School 1643
Esmé Strange Strathallan School 1631
Cressida West The Manor Prep School 1619
Mia Larsen Mylnhurst Preparatory School 1607
Georgia Bradley New Longton All Saints CE Primary School 1604
Imogen Ashcroft Unaffiliated 1577
Ana Nurmohamed 1574
Amelie Fitton The Manor Prep School 1565
Jesca Storey HROP 1565
Florence Alesbrook Mylnhurst Preparatory School 1559

Hannah Griffiths Monkton Combe Pentathlon 1559

Ruby Blackmore King Edwards School Bath 1520
Eloise Baker King's College 1514

Alicia Metcalfe Arkholme CE Primary 151
Felicie Yeap Boxgrove Primary School 1505
Elodie Carney Danes Hill School 1502
Lauren Madden Cranleigh Prep School 1499
Megan van Heesch St Hilarys School 1499

Kathryn Robinson 1496

Eugenie Ewington The Hawthorns School 1484

Jessica Handley Prees C.of. E school 1481

Ebonie Wells Aldbrough Primary School 1469
Alexandra De Silva St Bernadettes Catholic Primary School 1463
Katy Kalch HROP 1457
Anna Urukova Boxgrove Primary School 1454
Sylvia Deeney The Abbey School 1451

If you are unable to compete at this years’ Great British Schools Biathlon Finals, or do not wish to accept your invitation,
please information Pentathlon GB as soon as possible by declining your invitation via the email from Sport:80. If you have not
had an invitation from Sport:80 and wish to decline your invitation, please contact Pentathlon GB with the following

information:
e Athlete Name
e Athlete Competition Age Group
e Athlete’s School
e  Confirmation that you will not be accepting your invitation to this event.

Should an athlete decline their invitation to compete at the 2026 Great British Schools Biathlon Championships, the next
eligible athlete on the National Rankings List will be invited to enter this competition.




PENTATHLONGB"

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

Pentathlon GB will automatically send out the invitation email to the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List once
this has occurred.

Please enter this event before the entry deadline on Sport:80 — Sunday 15t February 2026 at 23:59pm. Any entries attempted
after this deadline may not be guaranteed to be accepted.




