

PENTATHLON GB⁺

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

12th January 2026

Year 5 Girls – Schools Biathlon Finals - Qualifiers

NAME	SCHOOL	TOTAL POINTS
Marilyn Megens	Cranleigh Prep School	2717
Charlotte Reynolds	Danes Hill School	2360
Amber Salmon	Alleyn's	2348
Elena Fife Ludwell	Leweston School	2285
Matilda Keating	Boxgrove Primary School	2285
Hester Williams	JAGS	2279
Alice Danaher	Alleyn's	2273
Cressida Morris	Sherfield School	2273
Marnie Ford	Christ Church CE Primary School	2246
Ariana Davis	HROP	2222
Sofia Howard	prenton prep school	2195
Ariana Hare	Hanford School	2186
Martha Das	Oswestry School	2186
Maya Floyd	Alleyn's	2171
Edith Hodges		2159
Rose Harris	St Piran's school , Berkshire	2144
Tallulah Northover-Dodd	Ringshall Primary School	2144
Aveline Crump	Unaffiliated	2129
Alice Harling	Tickton CE Primary School	2123
Lydia Skinner	Mylnhurst Preparatory School	2120
Sophie Strachan	Methlick Primary School	2108
Cordelia Dampney	Castle Court Preparatory School	2081
Grace Hollins	The Manor Prep School	2078
Verity Mackenzie	Rayne North Primary School	2045
Anna Eke	St Davids College	2009
Liliana Mistretta	Monkton Combe Pentathlon	1988
Ottilie Brewer	Taunton School	1985
Grace Simpson	Abbots Hill School	1979
Eleanor Price	JAGS	1973
Maddie Williams	Taunton School	1964
Maya Lawrie	St Piran's school , Berkshire	1964
Ella Sullivan	Paragon School	1961
Ophelia Timbrell-Whittle	King Edward's Junior School	1961
Phoebe Sellens	Walkington Primary School	1949
Mia Raja		1928
Zara Hodgkin	Taunton School	1928
Alicia McKerracher	Paragon School	1916
Stella Talbot-Ponsonby	Henry Cavendish Primary School	1913
Hayden Barber	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	1910
Kemi Spottiswoode	Taunton School	1895
Andie- ray Annis	Notre Dame School	1877
Margaret Campbell	Hazlegrove Preparatory School	1874
Fay Papuca	Monkton Combe Pentathlon	1868
Chloe Player	Barnston primary school	1862
Zoe Peschier	St Hilarys School	1862
Iona Ross McDonald	Upton Junior School	1823
India Hughes	St Hilarys School	1817
Matilda Medlock	Lathallan School	1775
Victoria De Beule	Alleyn's	1772
Amelie Todd	St Piran's school , Berkshire	1769
Saskia Ashmore	St Davids College	1766
Annabelle Lee	St Neot's Preparatory School	1763
Maya West	Abbots Hill School	1754
Adriana Arzumanyan	St Davids College	1748
Elsie Dench	The Hawthorns School	1742

PENTATHLON GB

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

Aubrey Bateman	The Hawthorns School	1739
Eden Piper	Taunton School	1736
Abi McEvoy	Notre Dame School	1724
Lily Dudderidge	St Piran's school , Berkshire	1724
Ava Boheim	Danes Hill School	1709
Claire Hu	JAGS	1709
Freya Fulton	Danes Hill School	1706
Darcie Smith	The Hawthorns School	1703
Emily Jepson	Longton County Primary School	1700
Isabel Christopher	HROP	1694
Kirsten Gordon	JAGS	1676
Roshni Kaler Pilgrim	St Piran's school , Berkshire	1664
Elizabeth Cochran	Springmead School	1661
Eleanor Kay	Prees Primary School	1658
Isla Burt	St Davids College	1658
Stella du Plessis	Strathallan School	1643
Esmé Strange	Strathallan School	1631
Cressida West	The Manor Prep School	1619
Mia Larsen	Mylnhurst Preparatory School	1607
Georgia Bradley	New Longton All Saints CE Primary School	1604
Imogen Ashcroft	Unaffiliated	1577
Ana Nurmohamed		1574
Amelie Fitton	The Manor Prep School	1565
Jesca Storey	HROP	1565
Florence Alesbrook	Mylnhurst Preparatory School	1559
Hannah Griffiths	Monkton Combe Pentathlon	1559
Ruby Blackmore	King Edwards School Bath	1520
Eloise Baker	King's College	1514
Alicia Metcalfe	Arkholme CE Primary	1511
Felicie Yeap	Boxgrove Primary School	1505
Élodie Carney	Danes Hill School	1502
Lauren Madden	Cranleigh Prep School	1499
Megan van Heesch	St Hilarys School	1499
Kathryn Robinson		1496
Eugenie Ewington	The Hawthorns School	1484
Jessica Handley	Prees C.of. E school	1481
Ebonie Wells	Aldbrough Primary School	1469
Alexandra De Silva	St Bernadettes Catholic Primary School	1463
Katy Kalch	HROP	1457
Anna Urukova	Boxgrove Primary School	1454
Sylvia Deeney	The Abbey School	1451

If you are unable to compete at this years' Great British Schools Biathlon Finals, or do not wish to accept your invitation, please information Pentathlon GB as soon as possible by declining your invitation via the email from Sport:80. If you have not had an invitation from Sport:80 and wish to decline your invitation, please contact Pentathlon GB with the following information:

- Athlete Name
- Athlete Competition Age Group
- Athlete's School
- Confirmation that you will **not** be accepting your invitation to this event.

Should an athlete decline their invitation to compete at the 2026 Great British Schools Biathlon Championships, the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List will be invited to enter this competition.

PENTATHLON GB⁺

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

Pentathlon GB will automatically send out the invitation email to the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List once this has occurred.

Please enter this event before the entry deadline on Sport:80 – **Sunday 1st February 2026 at 23:59pm**. Any entries attempted after this deadline may not be guaranteed to be accepted.